

Address of Sidewalk Complaint	PPN	Owner	Mailing Address	Tree Roots Removed (EA)	Walk Removed (SF)	Curb Removed (LF)	Pipe Removed (LF)	4" Sidewalk (SF)	6" Apron (SF)	Curb, Type 4-B Installed (LF)	Topsoil (CY)
3274 Amherst Avenue	0201003215016	Jeremy Fraysier	3274 Amherst Avenue Lorain, Ohio 44052	1	36	0	0	36	0	0	0.64
3265 Falbo Avenue	0201003215007	Mildred Bales	3265 Falbo Avenue Lorain, Ohio 44052	1	156	0	0	156	0	0	2.12
2723 West 37th Street	0202012108006	Minnie Blackman	2723 West 37th Street Lorain, Ohio 44053	0	120	0	0	96	24	0	1.33
2725 West 37th Street	0202012108005	Kimberly Szekely	2725 West 27th Street Lorain, Ohio 44053	0	68	0	0	0	68	0	0.00
906 East Erie Avenue	0201003107001	PKK Properties LLC	4436 Edgewater Drive Sheffield Lake, Ohio 44054	0	276	0	0	276	0	0	3.51
928 East Erie Avenue	0201003107006	EMT Investments LLC	PO Box 914 Amherst, Ohio 44001	0	54	0	0	54	0	0	0.54
4100 Cambridge Avenue	0202008101007	Jaiden Wright	4100 Cambridge Avenue Lorain, Ohio 44053	0	20	0	0	20	0	0	0.35
4136 Kenyon Avenue	0202008102019	Alexandra Frankowski	4136 Kenyon Avenue Lorain, Ohio 44052	0	136	0	0	136	0	0	1.78
3174 Caroline Avenue	0300098115035	Imperial Valley Properties LLC	P.O. Box 860 El Centro, California 92244	0	241	0	0	241	0	0	3.70
4630 Willow Avenue	0300077113022	Emmanuel Lopez	4630 Willow Avenue Lorain, Ohio 44055	0	54	0	0	54	0	0	0.99
4416 Washington Avenue	0201007108026	Mark Jones	4416 Washington Avenue Lorain, Ohio 44052	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0.94
1120 West 11th Street	0201006117030	Joseph Assily	611 Augdon Drive Elyria, Ohio 44035	0	135	0	0	135	0	0	1.58
5417 Gargas Drive	0202004110069	Paige Engel	5417 Gargas Road Lorain, Ohio 44053	1	159	0	0	159	0	0	0.94
5215 Gargas Drive	0202004110047	Rebecca Uhl	5215 Gargas Road Lorain, Ohio 44053	1	108	0	0	108	0	0	1.28
5611 Independence Drive	0202004108008	Madison & Cameron Stamco	5611 Independence Drive Lorain, Ohio 44053	0	45	0	0	45	0	0	0.54
908 West 8th Street	0201005115014	Justin Dejesus	908 West 8th Street Lorain, Ohio 44052	0	364	52	0	280	84	52	1.04
5710 Williamsburg Drive	0202004106017	Dean Hunker	5075 Oberlin Avenue Suite B Lorain, Ohio 44053	1	32	0	0	32	0	0	0.49
1925 Nantucket Drive	0202004103003	Robert & Elsie Andorka	1925 Nantucket Drive Lorain, Ohio 44053	1	178	0	0	178	0	0	2.37
1718 Narragansett Boulevard	0202004110072	Willie King	1718 Narragansett Boulevard Lorain, Ohio 44053	1	131	0	0	131	0	0	1.63
1810 Gettysburg Drive	0202004103043	Cory Bartlett	1810 Gettysburg Drive Lorain, Ohio 44053	0	153	0	0	95	59	0	0.96
5708 Nantucket Drive	0202004107044	Tri J Properties LLC	32441 Legacy Pointe Parkway Avon Lake, Ohio 44012	0	18	0	20	18	0	0	0.35
Oakdale Avenue & West 36th Street	0201003231007	Leslie Berta	135 Westchester Drive Amherst, Ohio 44001	0	30	0	0	30	0	0	0.35
Oakdale Avenue & West 36th Street	0201003231008	Amanda Barnes	3515 Oakdale Avenue Lorain, Ohio 44055	0	160	0	0	105	55	0	1.23
Oakdale Avenue & West 36th Street	0201003231009	Bonnie Millard	3523 Oakdale Avenue Lorain, Ohio 44055	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0.69
3814 Jaeger Road	0202009101045	Shawn Frenchik	5512 Berkshire Drive North Olmsted, Ohio 44070	0	174	0	0	143	31	0	0.40
3249 Broadway	0300098122006	Loretta Wilson	629 East Erie Avenue Lorain, Ohio 44052	0	375	0	0	315	60	0	3.31
239 Florida Avenue	0201003106016	Daniel & Elizabeth Fassler Family Trust	2730 Watervale Drive Sparks, Nevada 89436	1	80	0	0	80	0	0	0.89
Totals				8	3423	52	20	3042	381	52	33.95

Seeding (SY)	2" PVC Pipe (LF)	4" SDR-35 PVC Pipe (LF)	4"-22.5 PVC Bend (EA)	4" Fernco Connection (EA)	4" X 2" PVC Reducer (EA)	Excavation (CY)	Aggregate Base (CY)	Tree Roots Removed (EA)	Walk Removed (SF)	Curb Removed (LF)	Pipe Removed (LF)	4" Sidewalk (SF)	6" Apron (SF)
6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$100.00	\$72.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$378.00	\$0.00
19	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$100.00	\$312.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,638.00	\$0.00
12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,008.00	\$288.00
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$136.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$816.00
32	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$552.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,898.00	\$0.00
5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$108.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$567.00	\$0.00
3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$210.00	\$0.00
16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$272.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,428.00	\$0.00
33	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$481.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,527.88	\$0.00
9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$108.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$567.00	\$0.00
8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$630.00	\$0.00
14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$270.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,417.50	\$0.00
8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$100.00	\$318.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,669.50	\$0.00
12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$100.00	\$216.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,134.00	\$0.00
5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$472.50	\$0.00
9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$728.00	\$1,040.00	\$0.00	\$2,940.00	\$1,008.00
4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$100.00	\$64.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$336.00	\$0.00
21	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$100.00	\$356.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,869.00	\$0.00
15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$100.00	\$262.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,375.50	\$0.00
9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$306.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$992.25	\$702.00
3	16	4	2	1	1	3	3	\$0.00	\$36.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$189.00	\$0.00
3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$315.00	\$0.00
11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,102.50	\$660.00
6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$630.00	\$0.00
4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$348.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,501.50	\$372.00
30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,307.50	\$720.00
8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$100.00	\$160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$840.00	\$0.00
305.56	16	4	2	1	1	3	3	\$800.00	\$6,845.50	\$1,040.00	\$500.00	\$31,943.63	\$4,566.00

Bid Document					Irvin's Inc.		Terminal Ready Mix	
ITEM NO.	ODOT SPEC	ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST
REMOVAL ITEMS								
1	201	TREE ROOTS REMOVED	EA	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
2	202E30000	WALK REMOVED	SF	3423	\$2.00	\$6,846.00	\$4.10	\$14,034.30
3	202E32000	CURB REMOVED	LF	52	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$21.00	\$1,092.00
4	202E35100	PIPE REMOVED, 24" DIAMETER AND UNDER	LF	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$31.00	\$620.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ITEMS								
5	608E10000	4" PORTLAND CEMENT SIDEWALKS, FINISHED PER PV-12.2 and ODOT B.P. 7.1	SF	3042	\$10.50	\$31,941.00	\$12.50	\$38,025.00
6	608E10000	6" PORTLAND CEMENT SIDEWALKS QC MS FOR DRIVEWAY CROSSINGS, FINISHED PER PV-12.2 and ODOT B.P. 7.1 - QC MS	SF	381	\$12.00	\$4,572.00	\$15.50	\$5,905.50
7	609E24500	CURB, TYPE 4-B INSTALLED	LF	52	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$41.00	\$2,132.00
TRAFFIC, MOBILIZATION & STAKING								
8	614E11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
RESTORATION								
10	653E10000	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	CY	33.95	\$90.00	\$3,055.50	\$128.00	\$4,345.60
11	659E10000	SEEDING AND MULCHING WITH FERTILIZER - HYDRO SEEDING REQUIRED 3/1-10/31	SY	305.56	\$5.00	\$1,527.80	\$6.00	\$1,833.36
CONTINGENCY ITEMS								
12	611	2" PVC PIPE	LF	16	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$21.00	\$336.00
13	611	4" SDR-35 PVC PIPE	LF	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$21.00	\$84.00
14	611	4" - 22.5° PVC BEND	EA	2	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$52.00	\$104.00
15	611	4" FERNCO CONNECTION	EA	1	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$52.00	\$52.00
16	611	4" X 2" PVC REDUCER	EA	1	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$52.00	\$52.00
17	203E10001	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$103.00	\$309.00
18	304E20001	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	CY	3	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
					TOTAL	\$65,657.30	TOTAL	\$76,024.76
					10% Contingency	\$6,565.73	10% Contingency	\$7,602.48
					GRAND TOTAL	\$72,223.03	GRAND TOTAL	\$83,627.24